The Observator range is in continuous development and so specifications may be subject to change without prior notice.
Datasheet
RIM-8300 Rain Gauge
The RIMCO RIM-8300 series of tipping bucket rain gauges
offers a standard 300mm (12”) diameter collection funnel
and utilizes the tipping bucket and siphon designs of the
RIM-7499 series to ensure consistent accuracy and a long

Switch holder Delrin® or similar
Fasteners Stainless steel
Ordering information
RIM-8300-02 Rain gauge 0.2mm bucket
RIM-8300-05 Rain gauge 0.5mm bucket
RIM-8300-10 Rain gauge 1.0mm bucket
Order options as required
Note:
• Heater option (RIM-83HOPT), 12V or 24V AC/DC, 50W
max.
• Non-siphon and imperial resolution versions are also
available with differing accuracy specification.
• Other RIMCO rain gauge models are also available with
200cm2 (RIM-8500).
Mounting
Three 8.5mm holes at 120° pitch on the mounting flange
with a 350mm diameter.
Version 20200210